4
»:i&

]
v

Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3

Branick Tire Carts feature a gas spring (figure 1) that automatically closes the

arms that grip the tires, and then applies direct pressure to the tires to keep them
there. All you have to do is push down on the pedal, slide the cart into the stack of
tires, and release the pedal. Arms close to 20", (figure 2) and open to 37" (figure 3).

, Branick Canada LTD Branick Industries, Inc.
3 ® s ﬁg 1132 Elias Street, Unit#2 4245 Main Ave.
London Ontario Fargo, ND 58103
@ Canada N5W 3P6 Phone 701-281-8888
INDUSTRIES, Inc.

Phone 519-452-1935 FAX 701-281-5900
Visit our web site at www.branick.com FAX 519-452-3911 0102-168



INDUSTRIES, Inc.

MODEL TC
Tire Cart

Repair Parts
Information

z“

ITEM| PART NO | Q DESCRIPTION
1 028-341 4 3/8-16 X 4 Hex Head Cap Screw
2 028-335 2 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw
085456~ 2 1/2-13 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
4 108-044 3 1/2 SAE Flat Washer
5 108-144 2 1/2 Nylon Washer
6 03-0180 1 Support Plate
7 028-034 1 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 Hex Head Cap Screw
8 055-154 4 3/8-16 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
9 03-0189 1 Pedal
—i0 __ 528-089 1 1/2-13 X 2-1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw
5|-0012 11 SB5=5a8 4 3/8-24 Hex Lock Nut
12 107-093 4 Rod End
13 149-315 2 Threaded Rod
14 878-033 1 Wheel Bracket
15 055-145 | 12 5/16-18 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
16 | 028-012 8 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw
17 106-016 2 Wheel '
18 039-002 2 3/4 Machine Bushing
19 061-023 | 2 1/8 X 1 Cotter Pin
20 055-157 | 2 3/4-10 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
21 03-0188 | 2 Arm
22 72-0075 | 2 Tire Rest
23 028-060 4 5/16-18 X 7/8 Hex Head Cap Screw




-4 MODEL TC Repair Parts
® TIRE CART Information
INDUSTRIES, Inc.

Tire Cart Frame

REV041801

ITEM | PARTNO | QTY DESCRIPTION
1 055-145 16 | 5/16-18 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
2 028-060 8 | 5/16-18 X 7/8 Hex Head Cap Screw
3 72-0108 4 | Tire Rest
4 03-0337 2 | Arm
5 028-341 4 | 3/8-16 X 4 Hex Head Cap Screw
6 055-058 1 1/2-13 By-Way Hex Lock Nut
7 108-044 3 1/2 SAE Flat Washer
8 03-0338 1 Support Plate
9 028-133 1 3/8-16 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw
10 055-103 1 3/8-16 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut
il 268-494 2 Spacer Tube
12 046-072 4 | Arm Pad
13 111-468 1 Arm Bracket - Left
14 111-469 1 Arm Bracket - Right
15 055-154 4 | 3/8-16 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
16 028-335 2 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 Hex Head Cap Screw
17 01-0203 1 Gas Spring
18 149-315 2 | Threaded Rod
19 107-093 4 | Rod End
20 055-157 2 3/4-10 Nylon Hex Lock Nut
21 03-0339 1 Pedal
22 055-105 2 5/16-18 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut
23 51-0022 4 3/8-24 Serrated Flange Hex Lock Nut
24 028-012 8 | 5/16-18 X 3/4 Hex Head Cap Screw
25 106-016 2 | Wheel
26 039-002 2 3/4 Machine Bushing
27 061-023 2 1/8 X 1 Cotter Pin
28 878-033 1 Wheel Bracket
29 50-0100 1 1/2-13 X 6-1/2 Carriage Bolt

P/N: 81-0060



C1 5 ST L.

Tire Handling
Equipment

Repair Parts
Tire Cart

MODEL TC

b

ITEM PART NO. ITEM PART NO.
NO. NO. REQ'D DESCRIPTION NO. NO. REQ’'D DESCRIPTION

: | 79.834 1 Frame 19 2.039 2 Machine bushing

2 145.055 12 Nut 20 16.106 2 Wheel

3 44.804 1 Arm 21 33.878 1 Wheel bracket

4 69.267 2 Tire rest 22 12.028 8 Capscrew

5 337.028 4 Capscrew 23 157,055 2 Nut

6 45.804 1 Arm 24 338.028 6 Capscrew

7 494,268 6 Tube 25 93.107 4 Tie rod

8 72.046 2 Arm pad 26 315.149 2 Threaded rod

9 468.111 1 Arm bracket 27 28.836 1 Guide

10 14.108 4 Lockwasher 28 23.055 2 Nut

1 90.055 4 Nut 29 64.062 1 Link

12 469.111 1 Arm bracket 30 126.108 4 Washer

13 154,055 6 Nut 31 197.028 4 Shoulder bolt

14 156.055 2 Nut 32 7.851 1 Pedal

15 9.108 4 Fiber washer 33 6.851 1 Pedal

16 44.108 2 Washer 34 65.062 | Link

17 335.028 2 Bolt 35 334.028 2 Bolt

18 23.061 2 Cotter pin
BRANICK INDUSTRIES, INC.
Box 1937
2600 3rd Avenue North

FPS-194-586-6

Fargo, North Dakota 58102




